505848721 01/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5895657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIANT MEDICAL, INC.	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOLL CIRCULATION, INC.
Street Address:	650 ALMANOR AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 368-2135 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. PETKOVSEK Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40200-0390004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COLICCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Colicchio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment7#page1.tif source=Assignment7#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051425 FRAME: 0969** 505848721

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RADIANT MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ZOLL CIRCULATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 650 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Cooperation Treaty application:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Ĭ
PCT/US03/28683	09/12/2003	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND CONTROLLING	
		CORE BODY TEMPERATURE	Ì

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the foregoing and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Patent Cooperation Treaty patents and applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries. ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

564604.1

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0280 Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: Nov. 30,201	By: James Palazzolo, President	~~
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	

On <u>MN. 30</u>, <u>2011</u>, before me, <u>OHARLENE 1. SHIRES</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Palazzolo, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHARLENE L. SHIRES
Commission # 1815422
Notary Public - California
Santa Clars County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0283